FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

09-19-2000



101461243

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

9.29 00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please r	ecord the attach	ed origina	al document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveya	псе Туре		
New		Assignment		Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)		_		
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	_	License		Change of Name
Reel # Frame #		Merger		Other
Corrective Document	-	<b>.</b>		
Reel # Frame #			.S. Gover by U.S. Gov	nment vernment Agencies)
Attorney Docket No: 004609.P002			-	Secret File
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if addit	tional names of conve	eying parties	attached Excecution Date
Name (Interests) A All AM IV				Month Day Year 07/26/2000
Name (1st party) Avery, Albert M. IV				
Name (2nd party) Adelson, Jay Steven	.,			07/25/2000
Name (3rd party) Vogt, Derrald Curtis				07/25/2000
Name (4th party)				09620318
Name (line 1) Equinix, Inc.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 910 Marshall Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Redwood City  City		rnia	9400 Zip Co	de
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the			Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
45	OFFICE US	E ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover St Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In: (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection (Page 1997), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection (Mail documents to be reconsistence of Page 1997).	to average approx neet. Send commo formaton and Reg ction Budget Pack IS ADDRESS.	cimately 30 minutes per ents regarding this burde ulatory Affairs, Office of kage 0651-0027, Patent	and Hadenman	

Commissioner of Patents ar PATENT

**REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0035** 

FORM PTO-1619E
OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

0001 002	•	ı aş	5C 2	PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Addi	ess Area Co	ode and Telephone Nu	mber
Name	James H. Salter		_	
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY, SOKOLO	OFF, TAYLOR & ZAFM	AN, LLP	
	12400 Wilshire Boule		**************************************	The Parks
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor			
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles CA 900	25-*1026		
Pages	Enter the total numb	er of pages of the attach	ned conveyance document.	# 2
Application N	Number (s) or Pate	nt Number (s)		Mark if additional numbers attached
	er the Patent Applicati Application Number			BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Number (s)
f this document patent application	is being filed together on was signed by the first	with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicate named executing invent	ation, enter the date the or.	Month Day Year 08/29/2000
atent Cooper	ration Treaty (PC		РСТ	PCT
Enter Po U.S. Ap assigned	CT application number oplication Number has id.	only if a PCT not been PCT	PCT	PCT
umber of Pr	operties	Enter the total	number of properties invol	ved. # 1
See Amount		Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3	<b>3.41):</b> \$ 40.00
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by		Deposit Account  Litional fees can be charged to  Deposit Account Nur  ization to charge additional	o the account.)  nber: # 02-2666
	- Cl			
attache	nd Signature best of my knowled ed copy is a true cop ted herein.	y oy une erry	regoing information is to cument. Charges to dep	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
	es H. Salter	35,668	Signature	Date
	Person Signing	Registration No.	/ Digitation :	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0036** 

Attorney's Docket	Atto	rnev'	's Do	ocket
-------------------	------	-------	-------	-------

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

	· <b>,</b>	_			_								_			
No.:	004609.P002	(For Execution	n Pr	ior	To	F	ilir	٦g	F	at	eı	nt .	App	olica	ıtioı	n

In consideration of good ar	nd valuable consideration, the rece	ipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We		
the undersigned, Albert M. Aver	ry IV, Jay Steven Adelson and Deri	rald Curtis Vogt
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	Equinix, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principa	al place of business at
910 Marshall Street, Redwood C	City, California 94063	, ("Assignee"),
and its successors, assigns, and le United States and all foreign coun the application for the United State	egal representatives, the entire right tries, in and to any and all improve es patent that has been executed be the dates indicated below and is e	ht, title, and interest for the ments that are disclosed in by the undersigned prior
INTERNET CO-LOCATION FACI	LITY SECURITY SYSTEM	
continued prosecution applications	all divisional applications, continuals, continuation-in-part applications, institutes, extensions	substitute applications,

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

26-JUL-00 7:17PM; ID=165\$2988427

PAGE 2/2 P**03/0**B

	r: Please Sign <u>and Pate</u> Below:	Each inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Each invento	r. Flease sign app. Por	
7 / 26 Date	, 20 00 (Muleury)	7-26 20 <u>O</u> ()
7/25 Date	, 20 00 Name:	
7-25 Date	, 20 00 Denall Critic Vorg	7-25 , 20 <i>00</i> Date
	30	_  , 20
Date	_, 20 Name:	Date
	_, 20	, 20
Date	Name:	Date
	, 20	
Date	Name:	Date
State of:	Assignment Document SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOF	-L' (WILCOLD OF THE UNIVERSE
County of: _	i 12400 Wilshire Blvd	28A OUTU LIGOI
	day of, before me,	
the undersig	day of	Tanketactory evidence to be the
	ny's Signature	
Mors	ily a digitation	***

-2-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)